Contractor Information
Contractor Name
CIGNA Government Services
Contractor Number
18003
Contractor Type
DME MAC
LCD Information

Topical hyperbaric oxygen chambers (A4575) will be denied as not medically necessary.
Coding Information
Bill Type Codes:
Contractors may specify Bill Types to help providers identify those Bill Types typically used to report
this service. Absence of a Bill Type does not guarantee that the policy does not apply to that Bill Type.
Complete absence of all Bill Types indicates that coverage is not influenced by Bill Type and the policy
should be assumed to apply equally to all claims.
Revenue Codes:
Contractors may specify Revenue Codes to help providers identify those Revenue Codes typically used to
report this service. In most instances Revenue Codes are purely advisory; unless specified in the policy
services reported under other Revenue Codes are equally subject to this coverage determination.
Complete absence of all Revenue Codes indicates that coverage is not influenced by Revenue Code and
the policy should be assumed to apply equally to all Revenue Codes.
CPT/HCPCS Codes
The appearance of a code in this section does not necessarily indicate coverage.
HCPCS MODIFIERS:
EY – No physician or other licensed health care provider order for this item or service
RA – Replacement of a DME item
QE - Prescribed amount of oxygen is less than 1 liter per minute (LPM)
QF - Prescribed amount of oxygen is greater than 4 liter per minute (LPM) and portable oxygen is also
prescribed
QG - Prescribed amount of oxygen is greater than 4 liters per minute (LPM) and portable oxygen is not
prescribed
QH - Oxygen conserving device is being used with an oxygen delivery system
HCPCS CODES:
EQUIPMENT:
E0424 STATIONARY COMPRESSED GASEOUS
OXYGEN SYSTEM, RENTAL; INCLUDES
CONTAINER, CONTENTS, REGULATOR,
FLOWMETER, HUMIDIFIER, NEBULIZER,
CANNULA OR MASK, AND TUBING
E0425 STATIONARY COMPRESSED GAS SYSTEM,
PURCHASE; INCLUDES REGULATOR,
FLOWMETER, HUMIDIFIER, NEBULIZER,
CANNULA OR MASK, AND TUBING
E0430 PORTABLE GASEOUS OXYGEN SYSTEM,
PURCHASE; INCLUDES REGULATOR,
FLOWMETER, HUMIDIFIER, CANNULA OR
MASK, AND TUBING
E0431
PORTABLE GASEOUS OXYGEN SYSTEM,
RENTAL; INCLUDES PORTABLE CONTAINER,
REGULATOR, FLOWMETER, HUMIDIFIER,
CANNULA OR MASK, AND TUBING
E0433 PORTABLE LIQUID OXYGEN SYSTEM,
RENTAL; HOME LIQUEFIER USED TO FILL
PORTABLE LIQUID OXYGEN CONTAINERS,
INCLUDES PORTABLE CONTAINERS,
REGULATOR, FLOWMETER, HUMIDIFIER,
CANNULA OR MASK AND TUBING, WITH OR
WITHOUT SUPPLY RESERVOIR AND
CONTENTS GAUGE
E0434 PORTABLE LIQUID OXYGEN SYSTEM,
RENTAL; INCLUDES PORTABLE CONTAINER,
SUPPLY RESERVOIR, HUMIDIFIER,
FLOWMETER, REFILL ADAPTOR, CONTENTS
GAUGE, CANNULA OR MASK, AND TUBING
E0435 PORTABLE LIQUID OXYGEN SYSTEM,
PURCHASE; INCLUDES PORTABLE
CONTAINER, SUPPLY RESERVOIR,
FLOWMETER, HUMIDIFIER, CONTENTS
GAUGE, CANNULA OR MASK, TUBING AND
REFILL ADAPTOR
E0439 STATIONARY LIQUID OXYGEN SYSTEM,
RENTAL; INCLUDES CONTAINER, CONTENTS,
REGULATOR, FLOWMETER, HUMIDIFIER,
NEBULIZER, CANNULA OR MASK, & TUBING
E0440 STATIONARY LIQUID OXYGEN SYSTEM,
PURCHASE; INCLUDES USE OF RESERVOIR,
CONTENTS INDICATOR, REGULATOR,
FLOWMETER, HUMIDIFIER, NEBULIZER,
CANNULA OR MASK, AND TUBING
E0441 STATIONARY OXYGEN CONTENTS,